
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION,  
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
In the Matter of the Application by Deuel Harvest Wind  )  CERTIFICATE OF  
Energy South LLC for Energy Facility Permits of a  ) SERVICE 
Wind Energy Facility and a 345-kV Transmission   ) 
Facility in Deuel County, South Dakota, for the South ) EL24-023 
Deuel Wind Project      ) 
 
UNDERSIGNED, as counsel for LAKE COCHRANE IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, 

INC., Intervenor, certifies that on the date below entered, a true and correct copy of 

correspondence to Executive Director Van Gerpen was served the date below noted by electronic 

mail on each of the following parties of interest: 
 

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director  Lisa M. Agrimonti, Counsel 
SD PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us    lagrimonti@fredlaw.com 
 
Haley Walter Pitts, Counsel    Amanda Reiss, Staff Attorney 
FREDRICKSON & BYRON, P.A.   SD PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com    amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 
 
Aidan O’Connor, Manager – RD   Logan Schaefbauer, Staff Attorney 
INVENERGY LLC     SD PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
aoconnor@invenergy.com    logan.schaefbauer@state.sd.us 
 
Jon Thurber, Staff Analyst    Darren Kearney, Staff Analyst 
SD PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  SD PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us    darren.kearney@state.sd.us 
 
Monica Monterrosa, Director – RD   Michael Iacopetti, Associate - RD 
INVENERGY LLC     INVENERGY LLC 
mmonterrosa@invenergy.com   miacopetti@invenergy.com 
 
Matthew Holden, Intervenor 
mtholde@gmail.com      

Respectfully submitted, 
     ARVID J. SWANSON, P.C. 
 

Date:  November 6, 2024   /s/ A.J. Swanson         
     A.J. Swanson,  
     27452 482nd Ave., Canton, SD 57013 
     (605) 743-2070 
     aj@ajswanson.com 

Attorney for  
LAKE COCHRANE IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC. 


